@
PETITION FOR ZONING VARIANCE z
FROM AREA AND HEIGHT REGULATIONS  #
.l;

q

l PETITIONY FOR ZONING RE-CIQSSIFICATION  »f

! AND/OR SPECIAL EXCEPTION ,,-4;13,
TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

L, or we,_(otdy % Fiorbert H Hosern ....legal ownerd. of the property situste In Bakimore TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONFR OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

County and which Is described in the description and plat attached hereto and made & part hereo.,
hereby petition (1) that the soning status of ke herein described property be pursiant

to the Zoning Law of Baltimors County, from an_%z1/1i. [=C15)_ ishigTinanned /one to an
eenbE oM. ... ......._%oBe; for the following reasons:

(1) Frror in original zening map

1, or we,.Betty & Herbert.H.Rosen legal owner..of the property situate in Baltimore
County and which is described In the description ard plat attached herclo and made & part hererd,

harcby petition for a Variance from Section___238.2. to_ permit a4 rear yard ...
setback of ©_feet instead of the reguired 30 feek...

PETITIONE™S' MEMORANDAN

Petitioners belicve that they are entitled to a zoning re-classificaticn and
{2) Change in neighborhood

' . variance for the following reascns:

(3) Change by reason of natural disaster

| Regulations of Baltimore County, {o the Zoning Law of Baltimore County; for the 1. e original soning map was in error:
Fetitioners also seck @ oldo or rear yard setback variance of the w:’w"w F“r'."';‘“ ity ® ; | May 2, 1974
ot (1) Part of the property was soned as "public land" when in fact
from 30 feet Lo zero. o no governmental agency has ever held title to tha lard,
Bee attached description {b) An existing hutl:flnll has heen on the property m—! any years
prior to the zoning map. The bulldiig las been diagonally
and (2) for a Special Exception, under the said Zoning Law and Zoning Regulations of Baltimore divided ty the goning line in suck mannar that Lt is ime { Mr, Herbert H. Ros.
= pousible to use the assigned zoring classificaticns in any | 811 Smokatree Road
County, to use the hereln described property, for. el haind : Bl e siate
£y i h (e} The zoning Line arkitrarily euts the petitieners' land into
Property is 10 be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regviations three (3) non-publie 3cnes In such masncr that & proper uss RE: Patitlon for Reclassification and
1, or we, agree to pay expenses of above re-classification and/or Special Exception civartising, i cannct be made of any of the three (3) assjgned clansifications, Variances
fling pelition, anc further agree ound woing B = NE/coraer of
#hc, upea o8 s - A9:85 ace(30, o Aoucid by, the 2, Various changes have occurred in the imeediate vicintys P oer of York Road and Beaver
and restrictions of Baltimore County adopled pursuant to the for Baltimare i Hnnhu--mm.mn
{ Property is 1o be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations. (a) A heavy esmmereial use for retail carpet sales v being made erbert H. Rosea - Petitionor
(2 / | I, or we, agree lo pay expenses of above Variance advertising, posting, ete., upon filing of this of an adjfacent parvel previously used for low volure auto sales, NO. 74-200-RA (Item No., 22}
= R Aﬁ;\eg—{\" i .. and further agree to and are lo be bound by the zoning ‘egulations and restrictions of 1 DAL 5
. R A S G e T R e ST #‘ County adopted pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimor: County. (b) Ancther adjasent parecl is belng used for bullding material e e sl .
B Ae il sales asd atorage which vas previously used for dead parking of
:f&‘é”& ,,,,,,,, .. \ kEi 1 have this date
2 L AL ~ 3 trash trucks. % hie Fassed my Order in the
E e Logil Owaer L AEN A Ao o) above captioned matter in
b addressiy W St Vet en E & r (¢) Bireotly acress the street from petitioner's property, an
g P Che L R - old garage was razed and a full-scale , full-service gasolire Vasy i
E bl = ‘Contract purchaser ard automotive repairs station is new in eperaticn. : ¥ truly yours,
S 3 H b
] A - h - (d) A retail gift shop has opened directly across the streot
v from your potitioners' proparty. -
2 MES E. DYER
g ! 3. An extrese natursl disaster cceurred in the ralghtornocd by reason Deputy Zaning Conddlissiones
K af fjurrican Agnes. The fload waters destroyed a larye rart
T = Pelitioner's Altorney Leonded tirectiy opposite petitloners! propsrty on JED/me
5 - awin 15th ool [ er of futire floodn, tho use
By The Zoaing Commissioner of Balimore County, this______15th Z Kokttt . L
197 3.. that the subject matter of this petition be advertised, & aucnonle adaptation of existing and future build

ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, this..

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimure County, In two newspapers of general circul: “or throngh- i
;muuuum&:. m:m 1:.dmrub:mmhtﬁbm :um. ¢ i +oeconaiooacy 197 oo, that the subject matter of Ihis petition be advertised, as

reqL Zoning Law of re County, il:t:nwhmubllm of atr;d circulation
p - , and that hearin before the
(1 Coumty 8 'the=, ... ISMh. . day of._. Maxeb. emeen 1974, ot 3010 chock out Baltimars County, that property be pasted, public hearing Zonlng

of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Building in Towson, Baltimore

Lozt (e
I

E J
A - - Counly, on the_...... day of.. 19750 31 - gpgfyclock S fuu R
Ve Lo iieea ; I b — ¥ YUsetan BACE 2 oW
mh.cmmhlmn!llmmmﬁllwy‘ L"h" ]
I Zoning Commixsioner of Bailimore County,
fover) -

(over)

Iten #22 (Cotober 1973 - AR 1970 - Cyels vI)
Proporty Cwner: Betty and Herbert Rosen

Pape 2
Februsry 19, 1974

Baltimorr Gormty, Margland
Brpartment ®1 Public Works
COUNTY GFFICE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

® @
DOLLENBERG BROTHERS

Regitered Profussional Enginsers & Land Surveyers
708 WASHINGTON AVEWUE AT YORX ROAD

Barees of Engincering

ELLAWORTH M. GIVER. P, & Crigr

Highuays:

Tils proverty now proposes developrent without mccess to Beaver Bun Road, 3
It

s private drive, ) ¥ required for this drive
have no application to this property.

February 13, 157

¥r, S, Erle DiNemna
Zoning Commissioner
County Office Bullding
‘Towson, Marylsnd 2120h

TOWSON, MD, 21204
September 2, 1973 Very truly yours,
Zoning Desqription

LLSVORTH N. DIVER, 7.2,
Chief, Bureau of Engineering

Re: Item #22 (October 1973 - Aprdl 1974 - Cycls VI)
Property Cwner: Detty and llcrhert Rosen
E/S York Rd., NS Beaver Dax Lane
Existing Zoning: B.R,C.N,5., Public
Proposed Zoning: B.R.
No. of Acres: 1 Acre District: Bth

411 that plece or parcel of land siruate, lylnz and being in the
Zighth =lectlon 3Jlatrict of daltimore County, Sctate of Maryland and
deacribed as follows to wit:

ENDSEAK:OMK:s8

Zaginning for the same at the intersection of tha mast side of
Yark Rord with the nerthwest slde of heaver Run Lane and running thence
end binding on thae sast side of York Road Nurth 12 degrees 30 minutes
dast B3 rest, thence laaving s=id road uni running she four rollowing
courses and distances viz: North 59 degrees 12 minutea East 156 feat,
HNorth 12 degraes 30 minutes West 96.3 feet, North 7B digrees 57 minutas
Rast 221.7 feet and South L1 degrees 15 minutes wast 93.28 feot to
the noruhwest side of Beaver Run Lane md thence binding on the rorth-
west aide of said Lane South 59 dagrees 12 minutes weat 1,36.6L feet
to the place of beglinning.

cc: S, Dellestri
D, Grise

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

The following comments are furnished relative to the revised plan dated
Jamuary 2, 197k, a8 submitted to this office for review by the Zoning Advisory
Committee. These comments supplement our comments of October 10, 1973.

Storm Drains:

This office has reported that this property is subject to excessive flosd
hazard, Repirts have subsequently been reviewed by this office estsblishing
elevation 261.5' as the 100-year flood level. The Baltimare County Fuilding Code,
Section 320.3 requires that "the first or main floor slevaticn of buildings
subject to inundition by .urface water or streams shall not be less than ° feet
atove the flaod level as established by the Department of “ublic Works..." Thia
would place the first floor of any bullding to be construsted on this property
at elevstion 263.5'. This 13 approximately 131 above grade on this site, A1l
construction below the first flcor would require flood proof construction in
sccordance with Sec'_on 320.3b and references. The plat submitted does not indicate
an awareness of this condition.

Contalning 1.0 Acre of land more or lesa,

aring and excepting tnerefrom that area heretof»re zoned BRON
and GR.

Proposals for the disposal of surface water from this site in accordsnce with 4 i 4 v X
Section 321.1 © heve not teen included on this plan. } 5

Sani Sewer:

Oravity connections to the public sanitary sewer can only be permitted for fixtures
at and above the estsblished first floor lavel (elevation 263.5') or contained withia
flood proof construction below this lsvel such as that stipulated in Saction 320.3b

of the Building Code.

Plumbing fixtures existing on this property in utldings subject to irundation
he fiztares

nust be Served by a pump with a pasitive electrical discomnact before U N5 BRr C5-2
arv dmundated to prevent the entry of storm water to the public sanitery sewer systes, | _BL-CNS

“\DR.I6
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| RE: PETITION FOR RECLASSIFICATION i

|
BEFORE THE L
AND VARIANCES K
NE/:orner of York Road and Beaver DEPUTY ZOWING
Rur, Lane - 8th District
Herbert H. Rosen - Petitioner :
NO. 74-200-RA (Item No. 22)

COMMISSIONER
H OF

:  BALTIMOR.L COUNTY

fication {rom Unzoned

This Petition ropresents a request for a Recla

| Land, M.L.-1.M. Zone and District, and B, R, -C.N.S. Zone and District to |

a B.R. Zone. The Petitioner is also requesting Variances to permit parking |
spaces within two feet of a strect property line and a zero rear yard setback.

The property in question contains one acre of land, more or less, and is locat-

| ed on the easternmast side of York Road at Beaver Run Lane, in the Eighth

Election District of Baltimore County.
Other than one stident observer, the Petitioner, Mr. Merbert H. Rosen,
was the only person present during the course of the hearing. Testimony and
evidence offered by Mr. Rosen included the following facts.
The property is presently improved with an existing warchouse building
with dimen.son.- across the front of 80 feet and ar. average depth of approxim-

ately 125 feet. Mr. Rosen operates a furniture warehuvusing and szles business

within the existing » the of the business is

seriously handicapped by the fact that the M. L. -B. R, Zonc line bisccts the
;uilélng creating conflicts of permitted uscs within the building. The rear of
the property adjoins Baltimore City property, and a portion of the rear area
3 has been inadvertly placed in a public or unzoned category.
The property also lies in closc proximity to Beaver Dam Run and is, for
the most part, within the 100 year floadplain area of said run. During the
flooding caused by Hurrican Anges, the subject property was utder several

feet of water, Mr. Rosen was confident. however, that the flooding brought

o 193

ReCLIVED F

3

Qf

(o

about by Hurrican Anges, would not occur again for many years and that
certain procautivns and improvements had been made aloag the Beaver Dam
Run such as clearing out s.umps and dobris that hindeted the normal flow of
water. He felt that this action would lessen the danger of damage from future

flooding.

Mr. Rosen's Memorar.dum with regard to his requested change in zon-

ing setforth tho following reasons for

error:

a. Fart of the property was zoned as public land, when in
fact, no governmental ageacy “as ever held title to the

b, An existing building has been on the property for many

years prior to the zoning map. The building has been

| dlagonally divided by the zoning line in such a manner
| *hat it is impossible to use the assigned zoning classifi-
cations in any reasonable maane

€. The soning line arbitrarily cuts the Petitioner's land
into three non-public zones in such a manner that a |
Proper use cannot be made of any of the three vssigned |
classifications.

Mr. Rosen's Memorandum also lists several changes in the area,
huwever, these changes are not considered pertinent and will not be repeated
in this Opinion. ‘

The third

h in said makes the foll

"An extreme natural disaster occurred in the neighborhood
by reason of Hurrican Agnes. The flood wa'crs destroyed a large
part of the bonded wareh: directly opp property
on Beaver Run Lane. Because of the danger of future floods, the
use of the land in this immediate vicinity will require radical changes
in the economic adaptation of existing and future huildings,

Mr. Rosen feels that in order to properly improve the existiog tuildings

and utilize eame for his busi

the zoning classificati existing

fon his site must bo d into one classifieati

His plans also include the construction of an additional store 90 by 28
|| fect along the northernmost property line. Tho stare would be setback . pproxi-
mately 60 feet from the right-of-way line of York Read. He is requesting a

zero foot setback Variance for this building and is basing his hardship on the

DATE

COMMITTE

BALTIMOURL COUNTY ZUNING ABVISORY

] November 29, 1973
!

! Mz. Herbert H. Rosen
BLL SuAL AEEC AUdd
Baltimorc, Maryland 21208

i RE:Reclassification Petition
| Item 22 - 6th Zoning Cycle
flerbert H. Posan - Petitioner

! Dear Mr. Rosen:

{ The Zoning Advisory Committee has reviewed
the plans subm:tted with the above referenced
petition and has made an on site field inspection
of the property. The following cumments are a
result of this review and inspection.

These comments are not intended to indicate
the appropriateness of the zoning action requested,
but to assure that all parties are made aware of
plans or problems with regard to the development

| plans that may have = bearing on this case. The
Director of Planning may file a written report

! with the Zoning Commissioner with recommendations

i as to the ateness of t zoning.

|

The subject property is located on the northeast
. corner of York Road and Beaver Run Lane, a private
! read, in the 8th District of Baltimore County.

This property is currently zoned M.L.-I.M.,B.R.

vith a C.N.S. District and Public.

This property is currently improved with an
existing warehouse and office buuding_and is
} proposing to construct a 90x28 foot building along
| the northern property line, and is requesting a
rear yard Variance at this location. s

Tk~ site plan should be revised to indicate
! a more realistic on site circulation pattern, as
well as a proper entvance along York Road. It should
also indicate the existing bridge over Beaver Dam
| Run and that the property is used industrially.

narrow widil: of his property at this location.

Comments by County and State ngenci whao the 1}

|| Plans, indicated that because of the flc oding conditions that have occurred on
the propesty, any further buildings constructed on the site must take into

consid

atior Baltimore County Building Code requirements pertaining to
conatruction within areas subject to innndation by surface waters. The same \
comments paint out that the wubject property waa inundated to an elevation of ‘
13 feet aboveground level during Hurrican Agaes. Traffic was algo cnn-ldnn:dl
somewhat of a problem, and the extension of sewer lines was considered ne- |
cessary prior to any new construction.

Without g the and evid

in detail but based on all
testimony prosented at the hearing, it is the opinion of the Deputy Zoning

Commisyioner that the zoning classification presently existing on the Peti-

| tioner's property is in error and should be reclassified to one logical and

‘,i usable zoning classification such as the requested B. R. Zone. |

{
Il It is also the opinion of the Doputy Zoning Commissioner that the Peti- |
|| tioner itas not met his burden of proving hardship or practical difficulty inso- |
I

far as ths requested Variance is concerncd. The property is presently im-

|

| Braved with a rather Lirge warehousing type building that is proposed to be
used for both retail sales and warchousing. Shoule, this building ever be used
in its entirety for retail sales as permitted within the B. R. zoning classifi-
cation, the site would be lacking in parking. The building would also be con-

| Structed within the only logical available parkiag area and would, in fact,

[ usurp several parking spacos. The site is also subject to flooding which

B :reatos serious questions aa ta whether or aot additional buildings shoult

g actually be constructed thercon. For these reasons, it is deemed that the

Variances be denied,

274
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DATE_ 2/,
yA

BY

Mr. Werbert Il. Rosen
Re: Ttem 22 - 6th Zoning Cvele
November 4@, 1¥id

This petition for Reclassification is accepted
for filing on the date of the enclosed £iling
certificate. However, anv revisions or corrections
to potitions, descripticns, or plats, as may have
been requested by this Committee, shall be submitted
to this office prior to Monday, December 17, 1973
in order to allow time for final Committee roview
and advertising. Failure to comply may result in
this petition not being scheduled for a hearing.
Notice of th: hearing date and time, which will be
between March 1, 1974 and April 15, 1974 will be
forwarded to you well in advance of the date and

time.
Very truly ypiirs, /
S
»/‘fﬂ” _/ U_(!V\._/
OHN J. PILLOY, JR.,Chairman

oning Adviscry Committee
f F

!

i

JIDIT. 13D >
Enclosure

©€ct Dollenberg Brothers
709 Washington Avenue

. Towson, Maryland 21204
i

Tierefore, IT IS ORDERED by the Deputy Zaning Commissioner of
Baltimore Caunty this __2 % day of May, 1974, that the herein dosesibed
Property or area should be and the same is hereby Recls asified from Unzoned
Land, M. L.-1. M. Zone and District, and B, R. -C. N. 5. Zone and District to
# BiR. Zone in its entiroty, from and after the date of this Order, subject
to the approval of a site plan by the State Highway Administration, Depart-
ment of Public Works and the Office of Planning and Zuaiag.

Itis further ORDERED that the herein requested Variances to permit
a rear yard of zero feet instuad of the required 30 feet, and to permit parking
spaces to be located within two feet of the strect property line instead of the

required eight feet are horeby DENIED.

C

puty Zoning Com
(/b.mmum County

sioner of

county
H

gl
Townoo, Unrplar

s

JOI §LDILLOX, SR,
Chairman

MEMRERS

ke
ENGIN

ARTMERT OF
1€ ENGINEERING

STATE ROADS COMMISSION
BUREAU OF
FIRE PEEVENTION
MEALTH DERARTMENT
PROJECT PLANNING
BUILDING DEPARTMENT
BOAKD OF EDUCATION
LONING ADMINISTRATION

INDUSTRIAL
DEVELOPUFNT

November 27, 1473

Mr. Herbwt Rosen
811 Smoke Tree Road
Baltimore, Maryland 21208

RE: Reclassification Petition
Item 22 - 6th Zoning Cycle
= Petitie

Dear Mr. Rosen:

The attached comments indicate revised site
plans are to be filed by December 17, 1973, Since
I have been unable to forward o i as carly as
I would have liked, I am revising this datc to

January 17, 1974,
Very truly yours,
/// o fd s

P, /
// J0uM 3. piLLoN, JR.,cHairnan
/ Zoning Advisory C:.;:m'nttca

3IDIr. ;3D

Enclosures



Balttmore Gounty, Margland
Bepartment Of Public Works
COUNTY OFFIGE BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

oateber 10, 17713

tric Difienns
Zoning Comeiasiomar

ta LS, L3 3 State Roadi -
yoad i1l Da sund

Baltimore County Fire Department
J. Austin Deiiz
hiat

Towsan, Maryland 21204

e

Office of Planning and Zoning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson, Haryland 21204

Attention: Ilir, Jack Dillen, Chairman
Zoning Advisory Conaittec

Re: Property Owner: Betty & Herbert H. Rosen
Location: E/S York Road, NW/S Beaver Run Lane
Iten Jlo. 22

Gentlenen:

Pursuant to your request, the referenced property has been surveyed

by this Surean and the connents below maried with an "x" are applicable

and required to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for
the property.

¢ ) 1. Fire hy for the property arz required and
shall be located at intcrvals of feet along an
approved road ir accordance with Baltimore County Standards
as published by the Department of Public forks.
2. A second neans of vehicle access is required for the site,
3. The vehicle dead-end condition shown at

ERCT0; the naxinun Allowed by the Fire Department.
¢ ) 4. The site shall be made to comply with all applicabie parts
of the Fire Preveation Code prior to occupancy or beginning
of operations.
(xx) 5. The buildings and structures existing or proposed on the
site shall comply with all applicable requirements of the
Haticnal Fire Protection Association Standard o, 101
"The Life Safety Code", 1570 Edition prior to accupancy.
) 6. 3ite plans are approved as drawn.
) 7. The Fira Prevention Bureau has no conmments at this time,

b =gl lloted and
Reviewer: rJI Wraer CKJ " Appraved:

anning Group 3
Specizl Incpection ‘Divls.ion

A~
——

~e

Deputy Chies
Fire Prevention Bureau

nls
4/16/73

Intergestor is cons o8 to
construction con be provided from a mannole on the intercettors (Ref, @altimore
Gounty Drawing #72-0308-1)

for domestio service or ire
in York Road, (kaf, Zaltimre

portaining to eonstm
are erpliaible to b

JEFFERSON BUILDING
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

Toning Agenda Tuesday, October 2, 1973

Ttem #22 (October 1973-April 1574 - Cycle VI)
4

Cwner: Betty and Harbert Rosen

Page 2
Seteter 10, 1973

Sanitary Sewer:

g 5 st Western Run
Senitary seworsge service will be avsilsble o this aite when the
2 tructad in engemonts in Toaver Run Lina. Service to flood proof

Yater:

connectiona
be crovided “rer the existing nsin
¢ #32-012-3)

Public water servi

s B om BN N
tion 320, of the Faltfmore Couniy Fulldt
thin areas mubjact to inundatior by murface

Section 320.0

18 2 Topo

———BaLTMORE CounTY, MARYLAND

DepARTMENT OF HEALTH——

DONALD 4 MOOP, KD, MFH.

October 23, 1371

Mr. §. Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commi,
Office of Planning and Zoning
County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenna:

Comments on Reclassification, Zoning Advisory Committec
Meeting, October 2, 1973, are as follows:

Property Owner: Betty & Herbert H. Rosen
Locatfon: E/S York Rd., KW/S Beaver Run Lane
Present Zoning: .L.-I.M., B.R.-C.N.S.,Public
Proposed Zoning: B.R.

No. Aeres: 1.0

District: 8

Metropolitan water is available.
Metropolitan sewer must be extended to the site, prior

to issuance of Luilding permit.

Very truly yours,

Sels (98,

BUREAU OF ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
JEFFERSON BUILDING TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

Euaswe J. Curpono PE W T. Muiagn
omicron amry 1rirmo wmasn

October 25, 1973

Hry S, Eric DiNenns
County Office Building
Tawson, Haryland 21204

Re: Item 22 - October 1973 to April 1974 = Cycle Zoning VI
Proporty Owncr: Herbeit H, Rosin
Mortheast corner uf Yors Road and Beaver Run Lane
B.R., Variance frem Suction 238.2 rear yard
District 8

Dear Mr. DiNemna:
Existing studies in the York Road Corridor indicate the existing or

proposed roads will not be adequate to handlc existing zening. This
propoasal can only aggravate that problem,

Very truly yours,

P
o / 4

(,/{ L

€. Richard Moore

Assistant Traffic Engincer

WILLIAM D. FROMM
omecTon

S ERIC DINENNA
z0mING ComsassionEn

November 16, 1973

Mr. S, Eric DiNenna, Zoning Commissioner
Zoning Advisory Committee

Qffice of Planning and Zoning

Baltimore County Office Building

Towsan, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. DiNenno:
Comments on Item #22, VI Zoning Cycle, October 1973, to April 1974, are os follows:

Property Owner: Betty and Herbert H. Rosan
Location: E/S York Road, N/W/s Beaver Run Lane
Existing Zoning: M. L.-I.M, B.R.-C.N.S. Public
Proposed Zoning: B.R.

No. of Acres: 1 aere

District: B

Beaver Run Lane is o private Rood of 15 feat in width and must be increcsed to o minimum of 24
feat and paved for commarcial useage.

All parking areas and driveways must be paved ond curbed.
Very truly youns,
b LA kil 4
John L. Wimbley

Plonning Specialist I
Project & Davelopment Planning Division

L R N S S R S )

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND 2ONING
SU.TE 301 JEFFERSON BUILDING 105 WEST CHESAPEAKE AVENGE TOWSON, MARYLA®O 21204
ANEA COOE 361 FLANNING 4043311 TONING 4meadmt

Bermard M Evans
State Wighmay Administ

fosbiontHod

Octaber 5, 1573

Mr. S. Erie Di Nenna HE: Baltimore County
é:n;:; ;::::lrl‘;:ih-e Sizth zoning Cycle, Oct. 1973
u. Property Owner:

Towson, Maryland 2120k B et i dmimciedin
Location: E/S York Road (8T L5)

N. W./S Beaver Run Lane

Existing Zoning:

Ba H.<C.H.2,, Publie

Proposed Zonings Ba R.

No. of Acres: 1 acre

rict : Bth

Attention: Mr. John . Dillon

1, Mo,

Dear Hr, D1 Henna:

The frontage of the subject site must be curbed with eoncrete.
The curt aust return into Beaver Aun lane o a minimum radius of
20% The plan 87culd be revised to clearly iudicate concrete curb,

The entrance is subject to apjrovil a d permit from tre State
Highway Ade'nistration.

The 1972 average daily iraffic court on thls sectl f fork
Hoad {s 15600 venicles. ceien ot for

Very truly yours,
CL1JM:AG

Charles lee, chief
Bureau of Enj ineerin: Accoss Permits

[ Peyiv
N s

J. Heyers

F O Bx 717/ 300 West Preston Strest Baltimare. Maryland 20203

BOARD OF EDUCATION
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

TOWSON, MA

LAND 21204

Date: Octoter 15, 1

Mr. S. Eric DilNerna
ning Commissionar
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21z0L

Z.A.C. Meotdng of: Cyele &0
“!‘IPrvpcm Owmers Batty & Hersart H. Ro
235 T o T T . sen
mnmﬂn E/S York Road, N.W./S. Beaver fun lLane

Present Zoning: M.L. - T.M., - B.f., - C.K.5., Public
Proposed Zoning: 8.R.

Disvrict: Stn
Ko. Acres:z 1

Dear Mr. DiNennai

No bearing on student population.

Jery truly gpurs,

Tl it
Nick Petrovich
s1d Reproscntative

WiP/al

noraaws o




CERTIFICATE OF POSTING
IONING DEPARTMENT OF BALTIMORE COUNTY
Towsen, Maryland

District.
Posted for:
Petitioner:
Location of property:.. 27/

Liriesy.. PO Pty Iisel R L
Pendink L bt . e
Yol Kol F Mot Moeis.... Teanse.

Hog-2oe KK

Datn of Pomting. . 7= 24 = 7

@CERTMCAE OF PU?LICATION

TOWSON, MD,,.._February 2L 102
THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advestisement was
published In THE JEFFERSONIAN, & woekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltimore County, Md., ‘amcwxie wpcie
.00 4459, ... oesicerests before the___ 15th.
day of .. eSO 1974, the fiest publication
appearing on the..._..235%_ _ day of___F
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sty oyele
sis Barbert H, Boy =
£11 Swke Tres mus
Veltiscre, Marvleac a12eg oo OFFICE OF PLANNING & ZONING

County Officy Building
111 ¥, Chasapeske Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Your Patition hes been recaived and accepted for filing

this Srof_Getahex 0 1e13
SR T T

s

Zoning Comml331oner

PetitioarBasbert N. Romem

nl.ﬂIHH“. gillfﬂy Raviswed
o g Conmi tten
703 Zashington Avenwe,Tovsom, M. 21208 Zonf ndf Advisary

ORIGINAL

OFFICE OF

R NI BT

TOWSGN, MD., 21204 Fobruary 25 -~ 199

THISIS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisement of
S, Erio Dinenna
Zoning Comaisaloner of ya:tisore County
was Inserted in THE TOWSON TIMES, 4 weekly Dewspaper published
a Baltimore County, Maryland, once a week for e Resssel
weekyhefore the 25 dayof  Febiuary 19 Ththat Is to say, the same

waslnsaried in the lssuesbt Fbmiary 2, 1975,

. Priday, Maren
197¢ A
R o e
ST e
Cheerioake Avroue, M
BY ORDER 0
TONING MISSIONER OF
en ‘BALTIMORE COUNTY

—

BALTIMORE COUNTY OFFICE OF PLANNING AND ZONING
County Office Butlding

[ 1l W. Chesaprakes Avenue
Towson, Marylond 21204

Your Patition has bevn recaived® this A doy of
Jeor. __ 197 ltem !

Eric MiNaana
Zoning Commissioner
Petiticner S + Alarva EH Submitied by Sopzri
e e T

Reviewed by o7 o 40
* THIs Is not to be Interareted m accephance of the Patition for amignment of o hearing
date.

FUNCTION

e e \’
PETITION MAPPING PROGRESS SHEET

Descriptig

outline g

Petition numbe,
outline

Granted by
ZC, BA, cc, ca

Reviewed by,

*d Plans;
Change in outline oy 4

Prey,

% 12775

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND
OFFICE OF FINANG. | REVENUE Division
MISCELLANEGUS CASH RECEIPT

oare_Bon 70, 913 L counr 01-662

Amount_$50.00

YELLOW - cusromEn

Petition :ugfao!-u.lﬂog.lm & Variance jj

BALTIMORE.COUNTY, maRyLAND M. 131239
OFFICE OF FINANCE REVENUE DIVISiO 7
lIISCELLr\NEUU.‘ CASH RECE)PT
oare. Maveh 6, 197, iccous | 030683

e e S e

amounr__8131,46

IS TuimuTian

MITE . Casmien PN - AcERcy

WHITE  casimy FRK AgEmcy TELLOW - cusrommn
Taxbert &, Rogen

811 Szoketree jload
Btlaore, M3, 21208
Advertising aad poating of property | y
#75-200-R4 o
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Mary C. Hoock
T0..Technician.
James

SUBJECT.._ 1980 Comprehensive Zoming Map
Padonia Park Limited Partnership Property
(Padonia Park) - Bth Flection District
Case No. 74-201-R

This memo is your authorization to make the corrections, as
outlined in the hed Writ of by t, signed by
Judge Fader on January 7, 1983, with reference to the above-entitled
matter. Please sign, date, and return tnis memo along with the
attached papers.

Thank you.

JED:nr
cc: William E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Ji

‘ean M. H. Jung, Deputy Zoning Commissioner
Case File

This _/  aay of )E&?bﬁgé . 1983,

LAW OFFICES
COOK, HOWARD, DOWNES B TRACY

AES B € coanes

January 12, 1933

The Honorable William Hammond

Zoning Commissioner

County OFfice Bullding

111 W. Chesapeake Avenue :

Towson, Maryland 21204 | By s o ——

Re: Padonia Park Limited Partnership
v. Baltimore County, et al.

Dear Mr. Hammond:

Enclosed herewith please find 2 true-test copy of
4 Weft of Mandanus by Consent froum the ahove-referenced
case, executed by Judge Fader on Fridiy, January 7, 1983.
The aforesaid lirit directs you in your capacity as Zoning
Commissioner to correct the 1971, 1376 and 1980 1000"
scale and 200' scale zoning maps, and =1l other official
zoaing maps and records of Baltimore Courty in your care,
custody and control, to properly designate the zoning line
as to the property owned by Padonia Park Limited Partner-
ship, pursuant te the Reclassificacior. Order (74-201-R),
grinted in 1974.

To assist you in accomplishing the foregoing, I am
also enclosing herewith a copy of the Petition for Writ of
Handamus pursuant to vhich the aforesaid Writ of Mandamus
was granted.

If you have any guestions regarding this catter, please
do not hesitate to give me a call. If I am unavailable,
please ask to speak with Herb 0'Conor, of this office, who
is also famili~- with this matter.

I appreciate your coopera=ion and a
s e i D nd assistance regarding

Sincercly,

SO0 waes MO

Laurens MacLure, Jr.
Lil:dch

cc:James .- Beach, IIL, Esq.
Horman E. Gerber

correct forthwith the 1971, 1976 and 1980 1000" scale and

IN THE 1

PADONIA P/RK LIMITED PARTNERSHIF, *
A Maryland Limited Partnership
CIRCUIT COURT
Petltioner
* FOR
V. * BALTIMORE COUNTY
* AT LAW
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND, et al
* Misc.
Respondents Mise.
* File No.

W5 T o *
MRLT OF MANDAMUS BY CONSENT

TO THE HONORABLE WILLIAM HAXMOND, BALTIMORE COUNTY
’ZONING COMMISSTONER AND CUSTODIAN OF THF BATTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING MAPS, GREETINGS:

WHEREAS, the above-entitled case haping come bafore
the Circuit Court for Baltimore County on nef;?.fdz’?/’? lll)
and counsel for the Potitioner and Respondents having agre d
and stipulated that the appropriate zoning maps should be
adjusted to reflect the correst zoning line as to the
Petitioner's property leocated in the area west of Broad Avenue,
south of 0ld Padonia Road, and north of Padenia Road, in
Balticore County, Maryland, as ordered pursuant to the
Reclassification Proceeding (74-201-R) and that a Writ of
Mandaous be diracted to Tha lionorable Willian Hamaond in his
capacity as Baltimore County Zoning fomaissioner (the dutien of
which office include, among other duties, the care, custody,
contral and ~xhibicion of the official Baltionre County Zoning .,
Maps) should iszue for certain relief as hereinafter set out,
nc{:nrdlq_g_l. this Writ of Mandanus s lssued th!.n"’ ' day of
Liceabes, 1982, and i

YOU ARE HEREBY CUMMANDED upon receipt of this Writ to
correct forthwith the 1971, 1976 and 1980 1000' scale and 200"

scale zoning maps, and all other official zoning maps and

£1LED M - 98,

e

records of Balticore County in the care, custody and coatrol of
the Zoning Comaissloner, te properly designate the zoning line,
so that it follows the Petitioner's property line, pursuant to

the Reclassificatlon Order [74-201-R), granted in 1916./

True Copy Test
ELIMER H. KAUNE, JR. Clork

2 = i
P Lol At Lot

* Rssistant Clerk



PAPUNIA PARK LIMITED PARTNERSHIP, * I THE 9 7 7 records of Baitimore County in the care, custody and control of
A Maryland Limited Partnership .
*° CIRCUIT CGURT the Zoning Comaissioner, to preperly designate the zoaing line,
Petltioner ;
LAW OFFICES * FOR %o that it follows the Petitionmer's property line, pursuant to
BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND g e // Cook, HowarD, DOWNES @ TRacY v. *  BALTINORE COUNTY the Reclassification Order (74-201-R), granted in 1974,
INTER-OFFICE CORRESPONDENCE. 2 T AT AT LAW ‘\ A1 e Y /’L""
TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204 BALTIMORE COUNTY D, et a g :
4 ! *  Misc. Docket: ) <F‘-1-’Hl5..
Mary €. Hook Respondents Mise. Folio: - 5 v JUDGE
al Date.. January 28, 1983 * File No.

TO.. TeCROIGEAN oo ee oo eeeeee Dale. Jaruary 28, 1983
James E. Dyer c
FROM._. Zoning Supervisor: )

SUBJECT-.. 1980 Cemorohensive Zouing Map
Padonia Park Limited Partr.rship Property
(Padonia Park) - 8tn Election District
Case No. 74-201-R

TR

WRIT OF MAKDAMUS BY CONSENT

January 12, 1983

The Honorable William Mammond 4
Zoning Commissicner

County Office Bullding

111 W. r“esapeak: Avenue try

Towsen, laryland 21204 e “ .

TO THE HONGRABLE WILLIAM HAMMOND, BALTIMORE COUNTY
ZONING COMMISSIONER AND CUSTODIAN OF THE BALTIMORE COUNTY

This memo is your authorization to make the corrections, as
outlined in the attached Writ of Mandamus by Consent, signed by
Judge Fader on January 7, 1983, with to the ab itled
matter. Please sign, date, and retura this memo along with the
attached papers.

Re: Padonia Park Limited Partnership
v. Baltimore County, et a

ZONING MAPS, GREETINGS.
WHEREAS, the above-entitled case haying come hct‘t'ou
ﬂu.w‘\f’l' ]
Decenter/ , 19

the Circult Court for Baltimore Counrty on

Dear Mr. Hammond:

and counsel for the Petiticnmer and Respondents having agreed

Enclosed herewith please £ind a true-test £
Thank you. a Writ of Mandanus by Consent from che hovacrate sec and stipulated that the appropriate zoning maps should be
case, executed by Judge Fader on Friday, January 7, 1 X
The aforesaid Writ n:.gu::.a you in your’ cnpﬂ:ityyu zoz?jg adjusted to reflect the correct zoning line as to the
Eone Commissioner to correcc the 1971, 1976 and 1980 1000'

scale and 200" scale zoning maps, and all other official
zoning maps and records of Baltimore County in your care,
cuttady and control, to prope-ly designate the zoning line
as to the property owned by “udonia Park Limited Partner-
ship, pursuant to the Reclassification Order (74-201-R),
granted in 1974.

Petitioner's property located in the area west of Broad Avenue,

cc: wWilliam E. Hammond, Zoning Commissioner
Jean M. H. Jung, Deputy Zeoning Commissioner
- File

CORRECTED F'l": "%l (‘,&
Y &. HOOK
This _/_ day of ):MA%( , 1983,

south of 0ld Padonia Road, and north of Padonia Road, in

Baltizore County, maryland, as ordered pursuant to the

Reclassification Proceeding (74-201-R) and that a Writ of

To aseist you in accompiishing the Foregoing, I am
also enclesing herewith a cogy of the Pericion for Writ of
landamus pursuant to which the aforesaid Writ ot Mandamus
was granted.

Mandamus De directed to The lionorable William Hammond in hls

capacizy as Beltlmore County Zoning Commissioner (the duties of

I you have any questions regarding Lhis matter, piease which office include, among other duties, the care, custody,
do not hesitate to give we a call. If [ am mavailable,
please ask to speak with Herb 0'Conor, of this office, who
is also familiar with this wacter.

coatrol and exhibition of the official Baltimore County Zoniug

Haps) should issue for certain relief as hersinafter set out, True C°PV Test

| s 7 ELMER H, KAHLINE, JR., Clerk
accordingly this Writ of Mandasus is issued zlu.a—? y of P
Dacu% ¢, (1983, and i

YOU ARE HEREBY COMMANDED upon receipt of this Writ to

I appreciate your cooperation and assistance regardi
this matter, i g

Sincerely,

Assistant Clerk

“einia L, Moo
Laurens MaclLurs, Jr.

correct forthwith the 1971, 1976 and 1980 1000' scale and 200’

Li:dch
cc:James G. - Beach, III, Esgq.
Norman E. Gerber

scale zoning maps, and all other official zoning maps and A

correct forthwich the 1971, 1976 and 1980 1000' scale and 200"

2 ayeo T Lo :



